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1 150   0.0258000( ) 0.0258000 

2 151   0.0850000( ) 0.0850000 

3 177   0.1019000( ) 0.1019000 

4 214   0.0056000( ) 0.0056000 

5 217   0.3125000( ) 0.3125000 

6 267   0.0350000( ) 0.0350000 

7 268   0.0500000( ) 0.0500000 

8 269   0.2550000( ) 0.2550000 

9 274   0.0750000( ) 0.0750000 

10 274min    0.1550000( ) 0.1550000 

11 275   0.0100000( ) 0.0100000 

12 276   0.0025000( ) 0.0025000 

13 277   0.0300000( ) 0.0300000 

14 278   0.0525000( ) 0.0525000 

15 279   0.0583000( ) 0.0583000 
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16 279min   0.0586000( ) 0.0586000 

17 281   0.0089000( ) 0.0089000 

18 283   0.0175000( ) 0.0175000 

19 285   0.0314000( ) 0.0314000 

20 285min   0.0800000( ) 0.0800000 

21 286   0.0475000( ) 0.0475000 

22 286min    0.0700000( ) 0.0700000 

23 286min   0.0075000( ) 0.0075000 

24 286min   0.0075000( ) 0.0075000 

25 287   0.0525000( ) 0.0525000 

26 288   0.0375000( ) 0.0375000 

27 290  ( )  0.0150000( ) 0.0150000 

28 292   0.1416000( ) 0.1416000 

29 293   0.0250000( ) 0.0250000 

30 294 ( )  0.0700000( ) 0.0700000 

31 295 ( )  0.0100000( ) 0.0100000 

32 296   0.0414000( ) 0.0414000 

33 314   0.0725000( ) 0.0725000 

34 353   0.1000000( ) 0.1000000 

35 353min   0.0425000( ) 0.0425000 

36 354 ( )  0.0383000( ) 0.0383000 

37 355   0.0483000( ) 0.0483000 

38 359   0.0467000( ) 0.0467000 

39 359/1    0.0139000( ) 0.0139000 

40 359min   0.0467000( ) 0.0467000 

41 359min   0.0700000( ) 0.0700000 

42 362   0.1000000( ) 0.1000000 

43 363   0.0625000( ) 0.0625000 
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44 363min   0.0425000( ) 0.0425000 

45 364   0.0361000( ) 0.0361000 

46 364min   0.0425000( ) 0.0425000 

47 364min   0.0425000( ) 0.0425000 

48 365   0.0725000( ) 0.0725000 

49 369   0.0075000( ) 0.0075000 

50 370   0.0250000( ) 0.0250000 

51 370min   0.0200000( ) 0.0200000 

52 370min   0.0200000( ) 0.0200000 

53 371   0.0800000( ) 0.0800000 

54 371min   0.0214000( ) 0.0214000 

55 371min   0.0136000( ) 0.0136000 

56 372   0.0083000( ) 0.0083000 

57 373   0.0225000( ) 0.0225000 

58 373min   0.0083000( ) 0.0083000 

59 377   0.0250000( ) 0.0250000 

60 385   0.1200000( ) 0.1200000 

61 386   0.0050000( ) 0.0050000 

62 417    0.0383000( ) 0.0383000 

63 428   0.0250000( ) 0.0250000 

64 429   0.0106000( ) 0.0106000 

65 431   0.0222000( ) 0.0222000 

66 541   0.0167000( ) 0.0167000 

67 551    0.0056000( ) 0.0056000 

68 616   0.1328000( ) 0.1328000 

69 619 ( )  0.0488000( ) 0.0488000 

70 692    0.0633000( ) 0.0633000 

71 704    0.0258000( ) 0.0258000 
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72 705 ( )  0.0042000( ) 0.0042000 

73 726    0.0044000( ) 0.0044000 

74 734   0.0428000( ) 0.0428000 

75 735    0.0267000( ) 0.0267000 

76 776   0.0428000( ) 0.0428000 

77 779   0.0114000( ) 0.0114000 

78 787   0.0150000( ) 0.0150000 

79 787min    0.0200000( ) 0.0200000 

80 787min    0.0100000( ) 0.0100000 

81 790   0.0225000( ) 0.0225000 

82 790min  ( )  0.0200000( ) 0.0200000 

83 790min   0.0791000( ) 0.0791000 

84 793    0.0633000( ) 0.0633000 

85 793min    0.0375000( ) 0.0375000 

86 793min    0.0400000( ) 0.0400000 

87 794   0.0950000( ) 0.0950000 

88 795   0.0275000( ) 0.0275000 

89 795min    0.0275000( ) 0.0275000 

90 795min    0.0225000( ) 0.0225000 

91 795min    0.0075000( ) 0.0075000 

   

[ . . 8/3A] 

,  
 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 20th January, 2023 

 S.O. 359(E). In exercise of the powers conferred by sub section (1) of section 3A of the National Highways 
Act, 1956 (48 of 1956)(hereafter referred to as the said act), the Central Government, after being satisfied that for the 
public purpose, the land, the brief description of which is given in the Schedule below, is required for building 
(widening/2-Laning with paved shoulder), maintenance, management and operation of the National Highway 
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No.144A in the stretch of land from Km 162+800 to 198+250 Km Akhnoor to Poonch Road in the District-  Poonch 
in the Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, hereby declares its intention to acquire such land; 

 Any person interested in the said land may, within twenty-one days from the date of publication of this 
notification in the Official Gazette, object to the use of such land for the aforesaid purpose under sub-section (1) of 
section 3 C of the said act; 

 Every such objection shall be made to the Competent Authority, namely, the Deputy 
Commissioner Poonch, District Poonch, in writing and shall set out the grounds there of and the Competent 
Authority shall give the objector an opportunity of being heard, either in person or by a legal practitioner, and may 
after hearing all such objections and after making such further enquiry, if any, as the competent authority thinks 
necessary, by order, either allow or disallow the objections. 

 Any order made by the competent authority under sub-section (2) of section 3 C of the said act shall be final. 
The land plans and other details of the land covered under this notification are available and can be inspected by the 
interested person at the aforesaid office of the competent authority. 

  

SCHEDULE 

Brief description of the land to be acquired with or without structure falling within the stretch of land from  
Km. 162+800 to 198+250 (Akhnoor to Poonch Road Section - 8) Road of the National Highway No. 144A in the 

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir. 

State: JAMMU & KASHMIR                    District: POONCH  

Sl. 
No. 

Survey / Plot Number Type of Land  Nature of Land Area 
(in Local Unit) 

Area 
(in Hectare) 

Taluk: Surankote 

Village: Potha 

1 150 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0258000(Hectare ) 0.0258000 

2 151 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0850000(Hectare ) 0.0850000 

3 177 Private Non-Irrigated 0.1019000(Hectare ) 0.1019000 

4 214 Government Non-Irrigated 0.0056000(Hectare ) 0.0056000 

5 217 Private Irrigated 0.3125000(Hectare ) 0.3125000 

6 267 Private Irrigated 0.0350000(Hectare ) 0.0350000 

7 268 Government Irrigated 0.0500000(Hectare ) 0.0500000 

8 269 Government Irrigated  0.2550000(Hectare ) 0.2550000 

9 274 Private Irrigated 0.0750000(Hectare ) 0.0750000 

10 274min  Private Irrigated 0.1550000(Hectare ) 0.1550000 

11 275 Private Irrigated 0.0100000(Hectare ) 0.0100000 

12 276 Private Irrigated  0.0025000(Hectare ) 0.0025000 

13 277 Private Irrigated 0.0300000(Hectare ) 0.0300000 

14 278 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0525000(Hectare ) 0.0525000 

15 279 Private Irrigated 0.0583000(Hectare ) 0.0583000 

16 279min Private Irrigated 0.0586000(Hectare ) 0.0586000 

17 281 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0089000(Hectare ) 0.0089000 

18 283 Private Irrigated 0.0175000(Hectare ) 0.0175000 

19 285 Private Irrigated 0.0314000(Hectare ) 0.0314000 

20 285min Private Irrigated 0.0800000(Hectare ) 0.0800000 

21 286 Private Irrigated 0.0475000(Hectare ) 0.0475000 

22 286min  Private Irrigated 0.0700000(Hectare ) 0.0700000 
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23 286min Private Irrigated 0.0075000(Hectare ) 0.0075000 

24 286min Private Irrigated 0.0075000(Hectare ) 0.0075000 

25 287 Private Irrigated 0.0525000(Hectare ) 0.0525000 

26 288 Private Irrigated 0.0375000(Hectare ) 0.0375000 

27 290  Government(Beneficial) Irrigated 0.0150000(Hectare ) 0.0150000 

28 292 Private Irrigated 0.1416000(Hectare ) 0.1416000 

29 293 Private Irrigated 0.0250000(Hectare ) 0.0250000 

30 294 Government(Beneficial) Irrigated 0.0700000(Hectare ) 0.0700000 

31 295 Government(Beneficial) Irrigated 0.0100000(Hectare ) 0.0100000 

32 296 Private Irrigated 0.0414000(Hectare ) 0.0414000 

33 314 Government Non-Irrigated 0.0725000(Hectare ) 0.0725000 

34 353 Private Irrigated 0.1000000(Hectare ) 0.1000000 

35 353min Private Irrigated 0.0425000(Hectare ) 0.0425000 

36 354 Government(Beneficial) Irrigated 0.0383000(Hectare ) 0.0383000 

37 355 Government Nala  0.0483000(Hectare ) 0.0483000 

38 359 Private Irrigated 0.0467000(Hectare ) 0.0467000 

39 359/1  Private Irrigated 0.0139000(Hectare ) 0.0139000 

40 359min Private Irrigated 0.0467000(Hectare ) 0.0467000 

41 359min Private Irrigated 0.0700000(Hectare ) 0.0700000 

42 362 Private Irrigated 0.1000000(Hectare ) 0.1000000 

43 363 Private Irrigated 0.0625000(Hectare ) 0.0625000 

44 363min Private Irrigated 0.0425000(Hectare ) 0.0425000 

45 364 Private Irrigated 0.0361000(Hectare ) 0.0361000 

46 364min Private Irrigated 0.0425000(Hectare ) 0.0425000 

47 364min Private Irrigated 0.0425000(Hectare ) 0.0425000 

48 365 Private Irrigated 0.0725000(Hectare ) 0.0725000 

49 369 Private Irrigated 0.0075000(Hectare ) 0.0075000 

50 370 Private Irrigated 0.0250000(Hectare ) 0.0250000 

51 370min Private Irrigated 0.0200000(Hectare ) 0.0200000 

52 370min Private Irrigated 0.0200000(Hectare ) 0.0200000 

53 371 Private Irrigated 0.0800000(Hectare ) 0.0800000 

54 371min Private Irrigated 0.0214000(Hectare ) 0.0214000 

55 371min Private Irrigated 0.0136000(Hectare ) 0.0136000 

56 372 Private Irrigated 0.0083000(Hectare ) 0.0083000 

57 373 Private Irrigated 0.0225000(Hectare ) 0.0225000 

58 373min Private Irrigated 0.0083000(Hectare ) 0.0083000 

59 377 Private Irrigated 0.0250000(Hectare ) 0.0250000 

60 385 Private Irrigated 0.1200000(Hectare ) 0.1200000 

61 386 Private Irrigated 0.0050000(Hectare ) 0.0050000 

62 417  Private Irrigated 0.0383000(Hectare ) 0.0383000 

63 428 Government Nala  0.0250000(Hectare ) 0.0250000 
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64 429 Private Non-Irrigated  0.0106000(Hectare ) 0.0106000 

65 431 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0222000(Hectare ) 0.0222000 

66 541 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0167000(Hectare ) 0.0167000 

67 551  Private Rasta  0.0056000(Hectare ) 0.0056000 

68 616 Private Non-Irrgated 0.1328000(Hectare ) 0.1328000 

69 619 Government(Beneficial) Non-irrigated 0.0488000(Hectare ) 0.0488000 

70 692  Government Nala  0.0633000(Hectare ) 0.0633000 

71 704  Private Non-Irrigated 0.0258000(Hectare ) 0.0258000 

72 705 Government(Beneficial) Non-Irrigated 0.0042000(Hectare ) 0.0042000 

73 726  Government Non-Irrgated 0.0044000(Hectare ) 0.0044000 

74 734 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0428000(Hectare ) 0.0428000 

75 735  Private Non-Irrigated 0.0267000(Hectare ) 0.0267000 

76 776 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0428000(Hectare ) 0.0428000 

77 779 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0114000(Hectare ) 0.0114000 

78 787 Private Non-irrigated 0.0150000(Hectare ) 0.0150000 

79 787min  Private Non-Irrigated 0.0200000(Hectare ) 0.0200000 

80 787min  Private Non-Irrigated 0.0100000(Hectare ) 0.0100000 

81 790 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0225000(Hectare ) 0.0225000 

82 790min  Government(Beneficial) Non-Irrigated 0.0200000(Hectare ) 0.0200000 

83 790min Government Non-irrigated 0.0791000(Hectare ) 0.0791000 

84 793  Private Irrigated 0.0633000(Hectare ) 0.0633000 

85 793min  Private Irrigated 0.0375000(Hectare ) 0.0375000 

86 793min  Private Irrigated 0.0400000(Hectare ) 0.0400000 

87 794 Private Irrigated 0.0950000(Hectare ) 0.0950000 

88 795 Private Irrigated 0.0275000(Hectare ) 0.0275000 

89 795min  Private Irrigated 0.0275000(Hectare ) 0.0275000 

90 795min  Private Irrigated 0.0225000(Hectare ) 0.0225000 

91 795min  Private Irrigated 0.0075000(Hectare ) 0.0075000 

Total 4.2389 4.2389 

[F. No. 8/3A] 

RAJESH GUPTA, Director  
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